

## **BINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL**

## AWARD OF COMMUNITY GRANT AID

Congratulations on being awarded Community Grant Aid for your group. Please see the details below and fill in the acceptance form to receive your award.

Name of group	
Amount Awarded	
Purpose	
Any conditions placed by the Council	

Signed	Date
Officer	

## ACCEPTANCE OF AWARD

Please confirm agreement with the statements below:

- We confirm acceptance of the award
- We confirm that the award will only be used for purpose granted
- The Town Council will be recognised in any publicity material
- If appropriate the Mayor will be invited to see the award purpose completed
- We understand the award will be posted to the Town Council's website
- We will share publicity information with the Town Council to use in its communication channels
- We will return any unspent amounts to the Town Council
- Funds will be returned should the purpose of the award change or not proceed
- Evidence of the expenditure will be provided to the Town Council upon request

Signed..... Date.....

Please print name if not signed electronically.....

Bank details for transfer of award (personal accounts will not be accepted):

Name on the Account:	
Sort Code:	
Account Number:	